Mariana Vedes Fernandes
MA Film and Television
Production




Why choose ARU?

66

WeTe the only UK
University to be narned
a global Rising Star.™

29

* Times Higher Education (THE) World University Rankings 2016




Why choose ARU?

Welcome
to the world of
postgraduate
study at
Anglia Ruskin...

Whether you're planning to continue
your studies after graduation or returning
to education after time away, at Anglia
Ruskin you'll find academic excellence
and the freedom to study your way.

Here, you'll develop the expertise, confidence
and connections needed to go further in
your field and stand out in the employment
marketplace. And you'll do it in a vibrant,
ambitious and supportive environment.

angliaacuk/pg 012456 68  answers@angliaac.uk



Why choose ARU?

excellence?

Institutes
with
impact

Turn to p21

‘world-
leading’
research®*

*Research Excellence
Framework (REF) 2014

Turn to pl9



Why choose ARU?

Flexible
courses

Turn to p33

Dr Rajshree Hillstrom
Director of Medical Engineering

Research Group %

Expertise
that matters

anglia.ac.uk/ourexperts

Exceptional
N campusesin

3

vibrant cities

Turn to pl13

Guild .I-_louse,
Peterborough

started...

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 4



Why choose ARU?

o

Your story
continue
here..

Take a closer look...

iy qelSigiSialelS
' our campuses, or Visit: ’!;
ARU anglia.ac.uk/virtualopenday
1. Download Zappar for free
from your app store
2. Launch the app on your
phone or tablet e 4

3. Where you see the zapcode

icon like the one above, scan

i — —

= - e

using the camera on your e T ——
device and watch the page

. — - -
come to life. 3 ' il I 2
""";_'-;- :
o e X

‘ 2 Download on the ‘» GETITON
>

@& App Store Google Play |




Contents

Contents

Why choose ARU?

Welcome

You're in the right place 9
Enhancing your career prospects n

Study in an exceptional environment 13
World-class resources 15

Research that makes a real difference 19

Research institutes 21
Research highlights 23
We're here to help 25
Achieving your goals 27

What canIstudy?

Choosing the ideal course 29
Doctoral study at Anglia Ruskin 31
Find your subject area 33
Animal and Environmental Sciences 35
Art and Design 37
Building and Construction 41
Business and Finance 43
Computing and Digital Technology 47
Engineering and Manufacturing 49
Language, Literature and Media 51
Law, Crime and Social Studies 53
Medical and Health Professions 55
Music and Performing Arts 57
Nursing and Midwifery 59
Psychology 61
Sciences: Sport, Biomedical and
Pharmaceutical 63
Social Care and Education 65
How can we help?

Entry requirements and

how to apply 69
How much will it cost? 73
See for yourself (Open Days) 75
Connect with us 77

anglia.ac.uk/pg 01245 686868

answers@angliaac.uk




Welcome

Our knowledge and
expertise will support you

7

Professor Iain Martin
Vice Chancellor

Asyou're no doubt well aware,
a postgraduate qualification
will deepen your knowledge,
sharpen your skills, and help
you to plan the next stage of
your career with confidence.

In this guide to postgraduate
degrees at Anglia Ruskin, you'll

find out about our wide-ranging
portfolio of courses, our world-
leading research, our investment

in new facilities, and the impressive
achievements of our students, staff
and alumni. | hope you'll also gain
a sense of the energy and diversity
of student life here.

What you may not yet know

is that, as a global ‘rising star™,
we're committed to championing
research that makes a real
difference. This involves growing
our postgraduate student body,
encouraging the best of our
postgraduate researchers to join

7 *Firetail Report "Class of 2030: Which universities will rise — and how will they do it?”

our academic staff, and attracting
the brightest talent from around
the world. Our award-winning
lecturers possess deep, practical
experience in their field, and

our strong industry links and
professionally accredited courses
prepare our students for the
opportunities and challenges
that lie ahead.

So, whether you aspire to further
your career prospects, develop
a specialist area of interest, or
undertake a research project,
you'll find the highest quality
teaching standards, excellent
resources and a creative,
collaborative atmosphere.

And, with flexible delivery
methods and a choice of great
places to study, you can learn
with us in a way that fits with
your lifestyle and outside
commitments.

Welcome to Anglia Ruskin!



Welcome

Take a closer 1o0K...

We're the winner of the
Duke of York Award for
Entrepreneurship 2016.

anglia.ac.uk/dukeofyork

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868 answers@angliaac.uk 8



Why choose ARU?

Youreinthe
right place

If you're contemplating There’s the tricky business of
continuing your studies ilgfeligle] a course that ba\ances

. academic excellence with
after graduation or )

X X industry relevance, and then
returning to education ensuring that — having chosen
after time away, taking a course that meets your
that crucial next step particular needs — you can
involves more than study in a way that suits your

. . . lifestyle and responsibilities.
simply picking the
right course. That's why we've created

postgraduate courses tailored
to your career goals and
designed to reward your
commitment to taking your
studies further, while also
giving you the freedom to
study your way.

Raising standards

Whether you choose to pursue
your passion through research
or decide to undertake one of
our industry-recognised taught
courses, our innovative and
outward-looking university offers
outstanding facilities, student
support and teaching from
award-winning lecturers. Recently
identified as the only UK university
to be a Tising star’, we are predicted
to be challenging the global elite
by 2030*

9 *Firetail Report “Class of 2030: Which universities will rise - and how will they do it?”




angliaac.uk/pg

01245 686868

answers@angliaac.uk

Beapartof
something great

Full or part-time, there's a way for
you to be part of our ambitious
academic community, and you'll
also benefit from our strong
industry links. Each year, we
support some 2,000 businesses
that are looking for bright, talented
people. And if you've got a business
idea, we've got a Startup Lab,
mentoring programme and other
enterprising initiatives to sharpen
it up for the marketplace.

Our research is classed as “world-
leading” by the most recent
Research Excellence Framework
(REF) 2014 and our strengths
encompass the arts, business,
English language and literature,
history, music, law, psychology, social
work and social policy. We have
six research institutes dedicated
to tackling pressing issues, from
conserving our precious natural
resources to saving lives through
pioneering surgery.

Why choose ARU?

2016 saw Anglia
Ruskin listed in
the Times Higher
Education's (THE)
World University
Rankings for
thefirst time

One of the top

300

institutions in the world

We're in the top

40

universities in the UK

The story
continues

Read on to find out about
world-class research at Anglia
Ruskin, or turn the page to
discover how studying with
us will help advance your
career. To begin exploring
our postgraduate courses,
head to p33, or go online at
anglia.ac.uk/pg



Why choose ARU?

Enhancing your
career prospects

When you choose Anglia We're well connected

Ruskin, you're choosin
y g During your time at Anglia Ruskin,

a global university you'll benefit from our strong
where careers take off. industry links in a variety of ways.
From day one, we’ll help You'll learn from people who are
you work towards your at the top of their profession,

make connections with potential
employers, and have opportunities
to hone your skills in real working

ambitions, graduating
with skills and qualities

valued the world over. environments.
Our courses are
Each year, we created with industry
support around and sector approval

Many are professionally accredited,
’ ensuring that you'll be working

towards a qualification that

businesses including employers trust and respect.
Harrods, Tesco, Barclays, Some of the professional bodies
UPS and the NHS - in we work with include:

their search for bright,
talented people.




I -

66

Our courses offer
industry experience,
giving you the chance
to network with experts

and employersandina
valuable connections.

_'-.1—# RTPI Ryl Collegs healih bcare 7\ Higher Education
~'*f.f et s e (rSAcademy

Trelnstituti 78 ,
ofStructural setwse  IGE®  PZ7 CIHT

Engineers NGINEERS

IEY

12



Why choose ARU

Study in an
exceptional
environment

You'll find our campuses Over
in three vibrant cities:

et 12000 EREAARE

also offer opportunities

to study via distance postgraduate students,
learning or at one of our from all around the
partners. As one of the world, chose to study
largest universities in the with us last year
East of England, we're

proud to educate the

future professionals that

will shape our world.

Cambridge

Cambridge is internationally
renowned as a centre of learning,
and we've been here since 1858,
when Cambridge School of

Art first opened its doors. Our
friendly, bustling campus is a five-
minute walk from the historic city
centre with its vibrant cultural
and social scene.




Chelmsford

With its rich mix of independent
stores, recently redeveloped
city-centre retail and leisure
areas, and lots of restaurants,
bars and cafés, Chelmsford is
compact enough to explore and
enjoy at your leisure while having
plenty on offer. You'll find our
campus just a short stroll from the
lively city centre, in Chelmsford’s
University and Innovation Quarter.

;
£
g
{

™

Peterborough

Peterborough has everything
you're looking for in a city, only
on a more intimate scale. Our
Guild House campus opened in
201 It's a dedicated healthcare
site where we train many of the
region’s nurses, social workers
and healthcare professionals.

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868 answers@angliaac.uk

Why choose ARU?

@® Main campus

Partner Institution

Norwich
¢ Peterborough
e Cambridge
Ipswich
o Chelmsford
Canterbury
Peterborough Cathedral Pal’tl’ler
Institutions and

Associate colleges

At each of our partners you'll
find a range of full-time and
part-time study options. You'll
graduate with a fully accredited
or validated Anglia Ruskin
degree, having benefited from
the same high-quality teaching
and support in state-of-the-art,
well-equipped surroundings.



Why choose ARU?

Ruskin Gallery, Cambridge

World-class
resources

From mock hospital wards to

simulation suites for training —_— -——-""""L_T. ol
health professions, theatre skills i e =

laboratories to forensic science labs, - e e L T e 190
and a TV studio, you'll have access .
to multi-million pound facilities
designed for hands-on learning.

The Mumford
Theatre and
Ruskin Gallery

Inspiring spaces in Cambridge
which continue our rich creative
tradition and showcase our
student’s talents to the public.

Mock hospital ward in Young
Street, Cambridge campus

-

-.r.,

Lo

Young Street ]

Our dedicated healthcare site \h
-
~
[

.

in Cambridge houses clinical
skills labs including mock hospital
wards, a child nursing and
midwifery ward, and our Music
Therapy Centre.

15



Why choose ARU?

We are ranked

in the top 20
universitiesin the
UK for teaching
excellencein The
Times and The
Sunday Times
Good University
Guide 2017.

N

Michael Salmon
Building

A spectacular hub for postgraduate
clinical research and teaching in
Chelmsford — it’s fast becoming
known internationally as a centre
of excellence.

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 16



Why choose ARU?

We translate science and
epidemiology into health
education and primary
care,

The Lord Ashcroft
International
Business School

As one of the largest business
schools in the eastern region, we
provide opportunities for study
in Cambridge or Chelmsford,

as well as at our partner
institution in London, and
distance learning options.

The MedBIC

A specialised centre in Chelmsford
to support medical technology
businesses that are just starting out.




Why choose ARU?

We're alead partner
in visionary initiatives,
including the Anglia
Ruskin MedTech
Campus, which will
be one of the world’s
largest health
innovation spaces.

Artist's impression of our
School of Medicine

New School
of Medicine T
Coming soon o

H !:' -.-‘.-_1-_;‘

We have a 20 year history as the largest
provider of Nursing, Midwifery and Allied
Health courses in the East of England.

To build on our success, we're excited to
launch our School of Medicine in Chelmsford
to help address the urgent need for more
doctors and healthcare professionals in the
UK, and specifically in Essex.

Find out more

visit: anglia.ac.uk/schoolofmedicine

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 18



World leading research

Research
that makes a
real difference

Our five faculties and

six research institutes
bring together a wealth of
expertise, and a passion
for the advancement of
knowledge that generates
world-leading research.
Led by an inspiring team
of academics, we champion
a cross-disciplinary
approach toresearch
that bridges economic,
scientific, technical and
creative fields.

We cover a range of topical
issues, from financial crisis
and the impact of conflict-
driven migration, to the use

of cutting-edge technology in
remixing music and advancing
medical practice.

2
J Take a closer l00K...

Zap to explore problem
solving the sustainable
way, or visit
anglia.ac.uk/
gsisustainability

Institutes with impact

Our research institutes are
internationally recognised
centres run by Anglia Ruskin
in collaboration with business,
government and third-sector
organisations. Well-funded and
highly equipped, they employ
and host world-leading experts,
generating knowledge that
benefits the world and feeds
directly into our teaching
programmes.

Our institutes are part of a wider
community of research units,
centres, groups and clusters
based here. Many of these
contribute to the institutes’
multidisciplinary projects.




angliaac.uk/pg

01245 686868

answers@angliaac.uk

World leading research

We achieved the
highest, world-
leading ranking
across 12 areas
of research.

Allied Health Professions,
Dentistry, Nursing
and Pharmacy

Architecture, Built
Environment and Planning

Artand Design: History,
Practice and Theory

Business and
Management Studies

Communication, Cultural
and Media Studies,
Library and Information
Management

English Language
and Literature

Geography, Environmental
Studies and Archaeology

History
Law

Music, Drama, Dance
and Performing Arts

Psychology, Psychiatry
and Neuroscience

Social Work and
Social Policy

Dig deeper

To find out more about
our world-leading research
continue reading over

the page, or head to
anglia.ac.uk/research

20



Why choose ARU?

Research
institutes

Leading our research activity,
our research institutes form
centres for the advancement
of knowledge and practicein
the following key areas:

Anglia Ruskin
IT Research
Institute (ARITD

Using advanced research tools
and techniques, we provide new
IT solutions and enhance the
performance of existing systems
through intelligent modelling
and visualisation. We're currently
working with over 20 local and
international partners on research
and development projects.

anglia.ac.uk/ariti

Cultures of the Digital
Economy Research
Institute (CoDE)

CoDE brings together talented
creative and technical specialists
to deliver practical answers to
real-world needs and desires. By
considering technology in both an
artistic and cultural context, and
with respect to our evolving digital
economy, we help industry more
successfully design towards ever
changing trends.

anglia.ac.uk/code

21

Feature video

Zap to find out about our
research into chronic pain
and out-of-body illusions,
or visit anglia.ac.uk/
outofbody




Global Sustainability
Institute (GSD

The GSl is committed to playing a key role
in developing practical solutions to the
sustainability challenges we all face, both
locally and globally. This is done through
research and education - bringing together
the information needed to make decisions,
with the people capable of taking action.

anglia.ac.uk/gsi
01245 686868

angliaac.uk/pg answers@anglia.acuk

Policing Institute
for the Eastern
Region (PIER)

PIER are committed to the
delivery of innovative and high
quality research, professional
development and knowledge
exchange for the improvement
of policing practice in the eastern
region. PIER draws upon the
collective expertise from across
the university in areas such as
leadership and organisational
development, health and social
care, technology, crime and
public protection.

anglia.ac.uk/pier

Postgraduate Medical
Institute (PMI)

The PMI has been developed

to make a real difference to
everyday lives. Our collaboration
network inspires, leads and
supports clinical research,
learning and innovation along
the care pathway; sharing best
practice, promoting research
and developing and encouraging
innovation in medical devices
and medical engineering.

anglia.ac.uk/pmi

Why choose ARU?

Feature video

Zap to see how we're
unravelling the mysteries
of the brain, or visit
anglia.ac.uk/neuroscience

Veterans
and Families
Institute (VFI)

This institute was established
with the intention of carrying
out valuable research, policy
development, consultation and
teaching relating to veterans and
military families. Since its launch
in 2014, the VFI has worked with
military charities, government
agencies and departments,

the statutory sector and other
universities on a range of research
and consultation programmes.

anglia.ac.uk/vfi

22



Research highlights

Research
highlights

Our research matters. It matters to
organisations, communities, and .
individuals. It matters because it Find out more

makes areal difference. about Chesmal’s research
into prolonged forced

displacement in
Sri Lanka and its impact
on mental health
anglia.ac.uk/migration

Conflict-driven
migration and
mental health

While the European migrant crisis
continues, countries further afield
that have experienced forced
migration have helpful lessons.

Dr Chesmal Siriwardhana’s
research investigates the mental
health and resilience of internally
displaced people affected by
prolonged (over 20 years) forced
displacement in Sri Lanka. His
work, in collaboration with the
Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology
and Neuroscience, King's College
London and the Institute for
Research & Development, Sri
Lanka, is the first comprehensive
study to explore prolonged forced
displacement in Sri Lanka and its
impact on mental health.

Why does it matter?

The findings of this research

will make a tangible impact on
improving the health of post-
conflict populations. This work has
led to the development of a global
initiative around ethical challenges
in humanitarian research and the
post-research ethics audit process.

23



Helping the police get the
best out of technology -
benefits realisation and
whole systems thinking

Police technology is changing. Instead of a
myriad of different systems for storing and
handling data on crime and other incidents,
the police are moving toward large modern
shared inter-force platforms. Athena, one
such platform, has the potential to transform
policing. The bad news is that organisational
change, some of it painful, is needed to extract
the value from these potential benefits. That's
where benefits realisation comes in.

The research work commissioned from the [IMP
was to assesses the Athena project’s benefits
realisation process and documentation

and to bring it in line with contemporary best
practice. Benefits realisation ensures that project
outputs, i.e. physical attributes like interfaces,
certain processing functions and so forth,
actually link, through clearly defined benefits
and organisational change, to the objectives

of the organisation. Only through a rigorous
and purposive approach can the organisation
identify and put in place the changes it needs
to get the best out of the technology.

Why does it matter?

Benefits realisation identifies ‘what needs

to happen next’, along with identifying the
governance that needs to be in place to
achieve it. The research we undertook also
reinforced the point that if organisations like
the police want to capture the benefits from
the changes they make, they themselves
need to become both rigorous and flexible
in their approach to organising.

Find out more at anglia.ac.uk/police

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868 answers@angliaac.uk

Research highlights

How to turn your
emotional baggage
into dating success

It may seem that new
relationships are entirely fuelled
by dreams and hopes for a
perfect future. But the past can
have a powerful influence too
- often more so than we would
like to admit. The ‘emotional
baggage’ that we bring from
the past can mean that we
sometimes pick a partner
who's not quite right, make bad
relationship decisions or find it
difficult to fully devote ourselves
to the person we are with.

To find out more about our
research in this area head to
anglia.ac.uk/datingsuccess

24



Why choose ARU?

We're here
to help

Studying at postgraduate level is
both challenging and rewarding,
so we've got a strong support

network to help you get the most
from your time at Anglia Ruskin.

If you need advice or help with
anything related to living or
studying here, just speak to
our Student Services team.

We provide a range of services
designed to help you achieve
your goals with the minimum
stress and hassle.

Personal Tutors

Every student is allocated a
personal tutor at the start of
their course - your first point
of contact for questions about
your studies.

iCentre

At the hub of each campus, our

friendly iCentre teams are on-hand

to help with all aspects of student

life and make your experience as

stress-free as possible. From travel Faculty StUdent
advice to results, hand-ins to 1D Advisers

cards, you'll always get informed

and user-friendly advice.
You'll be allocated a student

adviser who will guide you
through our academic rules and
regulations, and can help you to
choose modules to tailor your
course, where applicable.

25



Counselling and
wellbeing

Postgraduate study is incredibly
fulfilling, but there can be
challenges. Our Counselling and
Wellbeing Service is available

to all students at Anglia Ruskin,
and offers a free and confidential
service to support you in times
of stress or anxiety.

A warm welcome
for international
students

Our dedicated International
Office will support you
throughout your application
process and arrival, and will help
make your first steps towards
joining us as easy as possible.

Visit: anglia.ac.uk/international
Email: international@anglia.ac.uk
Call: +44 (0)1245 493131

e —

01245 686868

angliaac.uk/pg answers@anglia.acuk

Why choose ARU?

Study skills

We know it can be tricky to
balance home life, work and
study. Time management is one
of the many dedicated study
skills sessions we can offer to
help you get the most out of
your academic studies.

Support for
disabled students

Our Study Support Service
offers information, advice and
specialist support to students
with disabilities, including mental
health difficulties, ongoing
medical conditions and specific
learning difficulties such as
dyslexia. We hold drop-in
sessions for current students,
where you can discuss anything
with us in confidence.

Find out
more

To get in touch with the
Student Services Team
or find out more, head
to anglia.ac.uk/support

26



Why choose ARU?

Achieving
your goals

Encouraging
bigideas

Anglia Ruskin Enterprise Academy
(AREA), based in the Lord
Ashcroft International Business
School, is a hub that develops,
coordinates and consolidates all
enterprise and entrepreneurship
extracurricular activities across
the whole of Anglia Ruskin.

If you've got a business idea,
we've got the Startup Lab, a
mentoring programme and
other enterprising initiatives

to help it become a reality.

Zap to find out more, or check
out anglia.ac.uk/enterprise

27



Work while you study

Our Employment Bureau has
offices on our Cambridge and
Chelmsford campuses and will
help you find temporary work

to fit around your studies or
advance your career once you
graduate. It also has an online job
search service, which lists all of
our current job vacancies.

For more information, visit
anglia.ac.uk/eb

answers@angliaac.uk

Why choose ARU?

Increasing
employability

Our Employability Service will
help you develop the skills,
knowledge, experience and
professional qualities you need
to achieve your ambitions. Each
of our Faculties has a dedicated
Employability Adviser who will
help you prepare for the crucial
next stage of your career. With
access to regular workshops,
drop-in sessions, job fairs,
employer events, company tours
and employer talks, you'll find all
the support you need.

You can also talk to our
experienced Careers Advisers,
and there’s a comprehensive
employability website giving
you instant access to advice,
information, tips and job
opportunities.

To get in touch, go to
anglia.ac.uk/employability

Continue
your story

Read on to explore our
postgraduate courses,

head to p75 to find out about
upcoming Open Days, or get
more detailed information
online at anglia.ac.uk/pg

28



What canIstudy?

Choosing the
ideal course

Our postgraduate
courses are designed to
give you the freedom

to study in a way that
suits you. But flexibility
doesn’t come at the

cost of quality; whether
on-site or at a distance,
you’ll learn from industry
experts and have access
to all the support and
resources you'll need

to achieve your

full potential.

Depending on your previous
qualifications and academic
goals, you can choose from the
following taught postgraduate
qualifications at Anglia Ruskin:

29

Masters degrees

Our Masters degree courses
normally combine taught
modules with a dissertation or
major project. These usually
take 12 months to complete on
a full-time basis, or up to 33
months part-time, and are a
total of 180 credits.

We offer the following types
of Masters award:

Master of Arts (MA)

Master of Business
Administration (MBA)

Master of Engineering (MEng)
Master of Law (LLM)

Master of Optometry (MOptom)
Master of Osteopathy (MOst)
Master of Science (MSc)

Master of Surgery (MCh)

Usually, you'll study a mixture
of compulsory core modules
and optional modules based on
your own interests. Both involve
assessment elements and will
earn you credits that contribute
to your final qualification.

Postgraduate
diplomas and
certificates

A Postgraduate Diploma (PG Dip)
or a Postgraduate Certificate (PG
Cert) is generally a similar level
of study to a Masters degree,

but without the final project or
dissertation. These are ideal for
graduates who want to update
their knowledge in a specialist
field or return to study after a
break in education.

PG Dips are comprised of 60
credits and PG Certs are 120
credits. With further study you
can upgrade either qualification
to a 180-credit Masters degree.




Continuing
Professional
Development

Enhance your skills and knowledge
with our short courses. Offered
both on campus and by distance
learning, we tailor our courses to
your needs.

With a wide range of courses
across our faculties, you're sure to
find the course for you. Explore
the full range at anglia.ac.uk/cpd

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk

Study your way

At Anglia Ruskin, you can fit
postgraduate study into your
life. No matter how demanding
your commitments, you'll feel
part of an ambitious community,
led by inspiring, award-winning
tutors. If full-time study isn't an
option, we're the largest provider
of part-time courses in the East
of England. We've been teaching
thousands of part-time students
for decades.

You can choose from a range
of flexible options, including
part-time study at one of our
three city campuses, distance
learning and work-based study.

What canIstudy?

And with access to the latest
facilities and virtual support, you'll
gain the expertise you need in

a way that works for you.

Most of our courses offer the
option to start in September 2017
or January 2018 — it's up to you.

Find out
more

For more information on
credit levels, go to gov.uk
and search for National
Qualifications Framework.

30



Doctoral study

Doctoral

study at

Anglia Ruskin

If you're considering
doctoral study at Anglia
Ruskin, you’ll be joining
an academic community
that’s passionate about
research and its power
to help individuals,
companies and
governments enhance
social, cultural and
economic wellbeing at a
global and national level.

We cover a range of topical
issues, from forecasting the
economic impact of ‘Brexit’ and
of conflict-driven migration, to the
use of cutting-edge technology

in remixing music or advancing
medical practice.

31

Dr Peter Brown leads our
research on ladybird ecology




The Doctoral School

We have created a Doctoral
School to provide focused
support for our postgraduate
research (PGR) students. The
School brings together, into
one unit, the administrative
support for our PGR activity,
as well as the Researcher
Development Programme of
seminars and workshops. We
offer support for the following
types of doctorates:

Doctor and Master
of Philosophy
(PhD/MPhil)

We offer PhD and MPhil study
across a wide range of subject
areas and in each of our five
Faculties.

Your first step is to identify

an area where significant new
knowledge or understanding will
be generated. Having determined
an intellectual problem (gap in
knowledge”), you'll establish your
research question or hypothesis,
and then formulate a framework
for undertaking your research.

A full-time PhD candidate should
be ready to submit their thesis
for MPhil after 2 years and for
PhD after 3.5 years. Part-time
candidates should be ready to
submit for MPhil after 3 years
and for PhD after 5.

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868

Doctor of Medicine by
Research (MD (Res))

MD (Res) degrees are a higher
degree available to qualified
medical doctors and dentists.
You'll undertake an in-depth
research study that will relate
specifically to your own medical
practice. Completion of the
doctorate will identify you as

an expert in your field. The
qualification will also demonstrate
that you have a proven ability to
problem-solve and to conduct
original research at a very high
level, contributing to the existing
body of knowledge within your
own specialist field.

Professional
Doctorate (DProf)

These programmes are tailored
to meet the needs of experienced
professionals and practitioners,
and allow you to obtain this
professional qualification

whilst researching and solving
complex problems in your own
workplace. Research focuses on
your own professional practice
and integrates professional and
academic knowledge. Please
check with us before you apply
as most DProf programmes are
only offered in part-time mode.

We offer DProf programmes in
the following subject areas:

« Business and
Management (DBA)

+ Education (EdD)

» Health and Social Care

« Practical Theology

« Science and Technology

answers@angliaac.uk

Doctoral study

Research Degrees
Involving
Creative Work

Practice-based doctorates
include practice as an integral
component (or theorise that
practice). This type of doctorate
advances knowledge partly

by means of practice. Creative
work must be accompanied by
a written component (thesis or
commentary), the length of which
must fall within the boundaries
established by the Research
Degrees’ Regulations.

PhD by
Published Work

If you already have published
work that has demonstrated

an independent and original
contribution to knowledge,
together with an understanding
of research methods appropriate
to the field, you may be eligible
for a PhD by Published Work.

Find out
more

For more information on
research degree opportunities
at Anglia Ruskin, head to
anglia.ac.uk/doctoralschool

32



What canIstudy?

Find your

subject area

Animal and

Environmental Science 35
Animal Behaviour: Applications
for Conservation, Applied Wildlife
Conservation, Equine Science,
Science and Technology,
Sustainability, Zoology

Artand Design 37
Art and Design, Children’s Book
lllustration, Computer Games
Development (Art), Fashion
Design, Film and Television
Production, Fine Art, Graphic
Design and Typography,
[llustration and Book Arts,
Photography, Printmaking

Building and Construction 41
Built Environment, Civil
Engineering, Conservation

of Buildings, Construction
Management, Construction
Project Management, Property
and Facilities Management,
Science and Technology,

Town Planning

33

Business and Finance 43
Accounting and Finance,

Business and Management,
Consumer Psychology, Data
Centre, Human Resource
Management, International
Business, International Business
Law, International Commercial
Law, International Hospitality

and Tourism Management,
International Project Management,
Management, Marketing, Master
of Business Administration, Project
Management, Property and
Facilities Management, Supply
Chain Management

Computing and

Digital Technology 47
Cloud Computing, Computer
Games Development (Art),
Computer Games Development
(Computing), Computer Science,
Cyber Security, Electronic

and Electrical Engineering,
Information and Communication
Technology, LLM Digital
Economy, Medical Technology,
Networking, Science and
Technology, Sound Engineering,
Telecommunications

Look out
for Zappar

Scan the icons to reveal
more content

Engineering and
Manufacturing 49
Additive Manufacturing, Civil
Engineering, Electronic and
Electrical Engineering, Electronics,
Engineering and Tribology,
Engineering Management,
Magnetic Resonance Imaging,
Mechanical Engineering, Medical
Engineering, Medical Technology,
Science and Technology

Language, Literature 51
and Media

Applied Linguistics and TESOL,
Children’s Literature, Creative Writing,
English Language and Intercultural
Communication, English Language
and Linguistics, English Literature,
Intercultural Communication,
International Relations, Publishing,
Science Fiction and Fantasy, TESOL
and Materials Development, Writing
and Publishing

Law, Crime and

Social Studies 53
Analytical Chemistry, Criminology,
Cyber Security, Forensic Science,
History, International Business Law,
International Commercial Law,
International Law, International
Relations, Law, Legal Practice,
Digital Economy, Medical Law

and Ethics, Practical Theology,
Sociology



Medical and Health Professions 55
Applied Bioscience, Biomedical
Science, Doctor of Medicine by
Research, Dramatherapy, Healthcare
Management, Medical Law and
Ethics, Medical and Healthcare
Education, Minimally Invasive and
Robotic Surgery, Music Therapy,
Osteopathy, Out of Hospital Acute
Cardiac Care, Pharmaceutical Science,
Physician Associate, Psychotherapy,
Public Health, Specialist Community
Public Health, Nursing, Surgical Care
Practice, Urology

Music and Performing Arts 57
Arts Management, Body
Pscychotherapy, Dramatherapy,

Music Technology, Music Therapy,

Musicology, Theatre and Performance

Nursing and Midwifery 59
Advanced Midwifery Practice,
Advanced Nursing Practice, Child
and Adolescent Mental Wellbeing,
Children and Young People, Clinical
Nursing, Community Specialist
Practitioner (District Nursing),
Critical Care, Emergency Care,
Medical and Healthcare Education,
Mental Health, Nursing - Adult, Out
of Hospital Acute Cardiac Care,
Primary Care Nursing, Specialist
Community Public Health Nursing,
Women's and Children’s Health

Accreditation

Psychology

Applied Positive Psychology, Body
Psychotherapy, Clinical Child
Psychology, Cognitive and Clinical

61

Neuroscience, Consumer Psychology,

Foundations in Clinical Psychology,

Psychology, Research Methods in

Psychology, Science and Technology

Sciences: Sport, Biomedical
and Pharmaceutical
Analytical Chemistry, Applied
Bioscience, Biomedical Science,

63

Medical Science, Medical Technology,

Molecular Biology, Pharmaceutical
Science, Science and Technology,
Sport and Exercise Sciences

Social Care and Education

Early Childhood Education,
Education, Educational Leadership
and Management, Family Therapy
and Systemic Practice, Global
Military Veteran and Family Studies,
Health, Social Care and Education,

65

International Social Welfare and Social
Policy, Learning and Teaching (Higher

Education), Mental Health, Mental

Health Practice, Professional Doctorate

in Education, Social Work, Special
Educational Needs and Disability,
Student Affairs in Higher Education

What canIstudy?

145

Part-time courses

14

Distance learning
options

city campuses

January, May, June or
September start options*

You need to be sure that the
course you choose will open
doors for you when it comes to

progressing your career. We're
proud that a large number of
our courses are accredited by

industry, showing the quality

and relevance of our teaching
and the skills and knowledge

you will gain. Details of courses
with accreditation can be found
in the course tables on pages

36 to 68 (see the example table
to the right). Full information on

accreditation can be found in our
online prospectus.

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868

answers@angliaac.uk

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Location Accreditation
International Social Welfare MSc Full-time, Cambridge
and Social Policy Part-time
Medical and Healthcare Education MSc Full-time, Cambridge
Part-time,
Distance
learning
Learning and Teaching PG Cert  Part-time, Cambridge, Distance CIPD
(Higher Education) Distance learning, Chelmsford
learning
Social Work MA Full-time Chelmsford, Cambridge
Special Educational Needs MA Full-time, Chelmsford, Cambridge ATHE
Part-time
Educational Leadership MBA Full-time, Distance learning. CMI
and Management Parttime, Cambridge
Distance
learning
Mental Health Practice (Approved PG Cert  Part-time Fulbourn CIPD
Mental Health Professional AMHP)
Family Therapy and Systemic Practice PG Cert Part-time

*see our online course pages for options for your chosen course: anglia.ac.uk/pg

34



Animal and Environmental Sciences

Animal and
Environmental

Sciences

Animaland Environmental
Sciences, Animal Behaviour:
Applications for Conservation,
Applied Wildlife Conservation,
Equine Science, Science and
Technology, Sustainability, Zoology

Career pathways

Our courses equip you with
the knowledge and skills you'll
need to advance your career
in professions including:

« Biologist
« Conservation Data Manager
« Conservation Educator

- Ecotourism or environmental
consultancy

« Education
e Research Assistant

Sustainability Consultant
to businesses,
governments or NGOs

e /oo Curator
« Zoologist

Research
specialisms

« Animal behaviour

« Conservation and
evolutionary genetics

« Engineering monitoring,
management and policy

« Global change ecology

35

Sustainability is at the heart of what we do
here, and our postgraduate courses develop

the skills needed to identify the problems
facing our natural world, measure and predict

the impact on our resources, and actively
seek solutions and alternatives.

At Anglia Ruskin, you will join a
scientific community concerned
about our environment and the
natural world, and committed

to making a difference through
sustainable practices and shared
knowledge.

Whether analysing and using
animal behaviour techniques

to find solutions to biodiversity
loss, conserving precious wildlife
through genetics research and
statistical analysis, or becoming
an agent for positive change in
the workplace, you could be the
catalyst for a brighter future.

Our graduates are building
careers in organisations including

Zoological Society of London (ZSL),

Royal Society for the Protection

of Birds (RSPB), Wildlife Trust and
the Department for Environment,
Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA), as
well as their own businesses and as
freelance consultants.

Our MSc Sustainability is partnered
with the Eden Project.

Zap to hear what our staff and
students think about our MSc
Animal Behaviour: Applications
for Conservation, or visit
anglia.ac.uk/pg/animalenviro




Animal and Environmental Sciences

Our Global Sustainability
Institute was launched in 2010
and is committed to playing a
key role in developing practical
solutions to the challenges
facing humanity.

Staff Spotlight
Your course leader

Dr Peter Brown

Senior Lecturer,
Department of Animal and
Environmental Biology

anglia.ac.uk/drbrown

Peter's key area of research is ladybird
ecology. He's joint scheme organiser of the
UK Ladybird Survey and co-author of two
recent books on ladybirds.

Peter’s research focuses on understanding the
spread distribution of the invasive harlequin
species, both in the UK and worldwide. He
monitors the effects of the harlequin’s spread
on our native ladybird species and is involved
in genetic work to detect predation of
ladybirds and other prey by the harlequin.

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Campus

Animal Behaviour: Applications  MSc Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge Flnd Out
for Conservation

Applied Wildlife Conservation MSc Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge more
Sustainability MSc Full-time, Part-time  Blended For full details about
Learning these courses, including

entry requirements,

Postgraduate available intakes, teaching
Research Areas Award Mode Campus days and times, and
Animal and Environmental MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time ~ Cambridge Oh!ll’]e appllcanon,
) visit: anglia.ac.uk/pg/
Sciences . X
animalandenvironmental

Equine Science MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time ~ Cambridge
Science and Technology DProf Part-time Cambridge,

Chelmsford
Zoology MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

angliaacuk/pg 01245686868  answers@anglia.ac.uk 36



Artand Design

Art and Design

Artand Design, Children’s Book
Illustration, Computer Games
Development (Art), Creative Writing,
Fashion Design, Film and Television
Production, Fine Art, Graphic
Design and Typography, I[llustration
and Book Arts, Photography,
Printmaking

The creative economy in the UK is booming with
1in 11 jobs either in the creative industries sector
or a ‘creative’ job in other sectors. At Cambridge
School of Art you can achieve your career
aspirations, while following your passion.

C A M Inspiring

B P T Creativity since
DGE 1858

All our courses offer a distinctive
integration of practice and
theory. With access to industry-
standard facilities and research-
active staff who are recognised
nationally and internationally as
leaders in their fields, you will be
joining a diverse and stimulating
mix of students, academic and
technical staff, visiting artists
and industry representatives
who work closely together in a
vibrant, supportive and friendly
environment.

Benefit from our strong

links with industry including
Cambridge Original Printmakers,
Changing Spaces, Wysing Arts
Centre, Cambridge University
Press and Sony, as well as our
national and international links
and partnerships.



Artand Design

Research :- J Built as therrig?nal art .scho.ol .in
L. ! 4 19069, the historic Ruskin Building
SpeC1a115mS r remains at the heart of the
—_— ] University's Cambridge campus.
. Art and design E Emgaging with current debates .
) ) ) ) surrounding contermporary practice,

+ Children's book illustration and housing state-of-the-art facilities,
- Film and television production the modern-day Cambridge School
» Fine art of Artis an inspiring combination
« Graphic design and | of old and new. The original Ruskin

typography i Building houses light, bright studios

along with industry-standard film
and photographic facilities, and
150-year-old printing presses
alongside dedicated Apple

Mac suites.

Global expertise

Our lecturers have impressive
CVs full of industry experience
and professional practice.
Many of them continue to
work professionally, alongside
teaching.

World-leading
research

Our academics regularly

. . . o publish research through
= : - i - exhibitions, books, journal

' ) ) articles and conference papers
and this informs their teaching.

We're the only

university-based art In the last Research Excellence

SChOOl ].n Cambl‘ldge Framework, our art and
design research was deemed
of ‘international’ standing with
some areas ‘world-leading.
Research groups - which are
accessible to all postgraduate

. students - organise lectures,
Find out more

seminars and conferences.
The Fine Art Research Unit
offers artists’ talks and the
Centre for Children’s Book
Studies organises the annual
Festival of lllustration.

Zap to find out what Sarah
thinks of her MA Fashion
Design and meet more
of our Cambridge School
of Art students at
anglia.ac.uk/artstudents

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 38



Artand Design

Career pathways

« Book Artist

« Children’s lllustrator

- Cinematographer

« Fashion Buyer

« Fashion Designer

« Fine Art

« Graphic Designer

« Photographer

« Production management
« Producer

Common entry
requirements

You will need either a good honours
degree in a related subject or
relevant professional experience.

You will also be required to attend D].g d@@p@f

an interview and present a portfolio

of work for assessment. For full details about these courses,

including entry requirements,
available intakes, teaching days and
times, and online application, visit:
anglia.ac.uk/pg/artanddesign

Staff Spotlight
Your course leader

Dr Catherine Elliott
Course Leader and Senior Lecturer,
MA Film and Television Production

anglia.ac.uk/drelliott

Catherine has spent over 20 years working
in the British television industry. Before
joining Anglia Ruskin in 2012, she directed
and produced a broad range of award-
winning single films and documentary
series for the BBC, Channel Four and
Thames Television, working on flagship
strands such as Cutting Edge, Modern
Times, Inside Story, Dispatches and

Rough Justice.

39



Artand Design

Student Spotlight A { : __,

\ |i[li1

In 2016, MA Children’s Book
lllustration alumnus Maisie
Shearring won the International
Award for lllustration at the
annual Bologna Children’s Book
Fair in Italy, the largest and most
prestigious children’s book
event in the world. Her project,
Susan'’s School Days, landed her
US$30,000 and the opportunity
to illustrate a book published by
the SM Group.

I- .m'i [ | ”I !

Iéhr m;,' N 3

Take a closer looKk...

at our MA Children’s
Book lllustration Degree
Show, or visit
anglia.ac.uk/degreeshow

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Campus

Children's Book lllustration MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Computer Games Development (Art) MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Fashion Design MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Film and Television Production MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Fine Art MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Graphic Design and Typography MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
[llustration and Book Arts MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Photography MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Printmaking MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Campus

Art and Design MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Children's Book lllustration MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Film and Television Production MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Fine Art MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Graphic Design and Typography MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 40



Building and Construction

Building and
Construction

Built Environment, Civil
Engineering, Conservation

of Buildings, Construction
Management, Construction
Project Management, Property
and Facilities Management,
Science and Technology,
Sustainable Building Engineering,
Town Planning

41

Whether you are passionate about protecting
our architectural heritage or keen to create
structures that will transform the city skyline,
our accredited Masters courses will give

you the expertise to build a career in the
construction and built environment sector.

All our courses are grounded
in the working world and are
supported by Anglia Ruskin's
strong links with industry.
Across the subjects, you will
cover theory, legislation, and
societal and economic factors,
assembling a comprehensive
knowledge base in your chosen
field and developing your existing
skills to manage projects and
shape the world around us.

With full- and part-time options
available, we are committed to
helping you combine study and
work to gain qualifications that
will enhance your experience in
the industry.

l‘

Staff Spotlight
Your course leader

Dr Alan Coday
Principal Lecturer;

MSc Course Leader;
Departmental Research
Coordinator and Unit16
REF Convenor

anglia.ac.uk/drcoday

Alan is a materials scientist and
building surveyor specialising in
heritage buildings. His experience
has led to successful European
research and completion of PhDs
and Professional Doctorates
featuring sustainability in the
built environment.

With a background at the

Ove Arup Partnership and the
Building Research Establishment,
Alan’s focus on materials science
and building surveying has led to
successful research optimising
the sustainable use of materials
and construction-related
management techniques.



Career pathways

Our courses equip you with
the knowledge and skills you'll
need to advance your career
in professions including:

« Civil Engineer

« Built Heritage Consultant

« Construction Project Director

« Historic Buildings
Conservation Officer

« Project Manager

- Sustainable Building Engineer

« Structural Engineer

- Town Planner

« Urban Design Architect

L

.

Postgraduate Taught Courses

Research
specialisms

« Infrastructure design and
professional practice

« Sustainable architecture
and building services

- Sustainable communities

- Sustainable construction
materials

Award Mode

Building and Construction

Achieving excellence
through accreditation

Many of our courses are accredited by industry,
SO you can be sure that your qualification will
be relevant and attractive to employers when
you graduate:

« Chartered Institute of Building (CIOB)

« Institution of Civil Engineers (ICE)

« Association for Project Management (APM)

« Institute of Historic Building Conservation (IHBC)
« Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors (RICS)
- Royal Town Planning Institute (RTPI)

- Institute of Highway Engineers (IHE)

« Chartered Institution of Highways and
Transportation (CIHT)

« Institution of Structural Engineers.

Where next?

For full details about these courses,
including entry requirements, available
intakes, teaching days and times, and
online application, visit: anglia.ac.uk/
pg/buildingandconstruction

Location Accreditation

Civil Engineering MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford ICE, Institution of Structural
Engineers, CIHT and IHE

Conservation of Buildings MSc Part-time Chelmsford IHBC

Construction Management MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford ~ CIOB

Construction Project Management MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford CIOB, RICS

Property and Facilities Management ~ MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford

Town Planning MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford RTPI

Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location

Built Environment MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford

Science and Technology DProf Part-time Cambridge,
Chelmsford

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk



Business

Bu51ness and The world of business is alive with new

concepts and technologies. In this dynamic
1 environment, it’s vital to be able to demonstrate
Flnance your capabilities in enterprise and innovation.
U Where better to continue your studies than
Bttt and Manmsement at 2016's Winner of the Duke of York Award

Business Management, Consumer for Entre preneurs Ni p*?
Psychology, Data Centre Leadership

and Management, Healthcare
Management, Human Resource
Management, International
Business, International Business
Law, International Commercial

Law, International Hospitality and
Tourism Management, International
Project Management, Management,
Marketing, Master of Business
Administration, Master of Business
Administration - International,
Project Management, Property

and Facilities Management,

Supply Chain Management

Our courses give you the
opportunity to learn from expert
lecturers who possess deep

and wide-ranging experience in
industry. Working with leading
brands such as Barclays Bank,
UPS, Crawford and Company, and
Volvo ensures that our courses
remain relevant to fast-moving
markets. We also have long-
standing and valued partnerships
with the Ministry of Defence,
many SMEs in the region and
several county councils.

For those already in the workplace,
a large percentage of our courses
are offered on a part-time basis,
giving you the option to continue
with the job you love while gaining
the knowledge and gualifications
to build the career you want.

Chelmsford Library

We gained national recognition for

our entrepreneurial excellence when
we won the Duke of York Award for
University Entrepreneurship at the 2016
Lloyds Bank National Business Awards.

Zap to find out what winning
the award means to us or visit:
anglia.ac.uk/dukeofyork




Business

(EEESE ST S NEI T Research that makes This recognition demonstrates

{ .'=_,-'| 1| i i . the relevance of our research

‘ ] ‘ 1 '! I | areal difference to everyday life and provides
] | _ W ‘ - justification for working closely

I | | Our research is both rigorously with sma‘\l busmes;es,
‘ | LU applied and highly relevant. The corporations, public gegtor

| L Research Excellence Framework and voluntary organisations,

‘,' ' " | | | (REF) 2014 assessment exercise ?nd govenjment departments.
scored us highly for economic, urther evidence comes from the

knowledge that these partners
rely on us to find solutions that
deliver measurable results in
the real world.

' 1 social and practical impact, rating
i 80% of our research as world-
leading or internationally excellent.

Our Bloomberg Financial Markets
Lab, Chelmsford

We are helping to develop the Career P athw ays

next generation of business We are an approved

practitioners and thinkers. centre for the Chartered
Our Bloomberg Financial + Accountant Institute of Personnel and
Markets Lab, in Chelmsford, « Auditor Development (CIPD)
is abespoke financial trading « HR Director or Manager
platform which provides )

. . s . < International Supply
live financial information on )

. R Chain Manager

companies trading on global
stock exchanges, keeping you + Marketer Approved centre
current in economic affairs. « Project Manager

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 44



Business

Take it

Common entry fUl’th er

requirements

- For full details about these

Most of our courses require a first courses, including entry

degree, with honours, in a related requirements, available intakes,
Staff Spotlight subject and at a minimum final teachmg days a‘nd Fimesj ‘

classification of 2:2 or equivalent. and online application, visit:
Your course leader anglia.ac.uk/pg/business

Dr Noah Kofi Karley
Course Leader, MSc Management

Noah has an MPhil and PhD in
the field of Land Economy from
the University of Cambridge
and is a Senior Fellow of the
Higher Education Academy. He
has experience of researching
property and urban systems from
an interdisciplinary (but mainly
economic) perspective and has
particular skills in assembling
economic datasets and analysis
of housing market data.

Take a closer 100K...

..at the exciting world
of marketing with
course leader Cassie
Jones or visit:
anglia.ac.uk/cassiejones

Research . H\gher education ina
C . business context
specialisms _
« Innovation and technology
Studying for our MBA will management
give you a Level 7 Diploma + Business sustainability « Leadership and management
from the Chartered Institute « Corporate social responsibly . Organisational behaviour
of Management (CMD « Development and learning and excellence
@ in organisations « Social intra/entrepreneurship
CMl » Education for sustainability « Training, induction
HE Partner « Global talent management and socialisation
and cross-cultural differences « Women in business

45



Business

Accreditation

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Location
or Approval
Accounting and Finance MSc Full-time Chelmsford
Data Centre Leadership and MA Distance Learning Distance Learning
Management
Consumer Psychology MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Healthcare Management MBA Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Healthcare Management MSc Distance Learning Distance Learning
Human Resource Management MA Full-time Cambridge CIPD
Human Resource Management MA Part-time Cambridge, CIPD
MA Stage 3 only (Top-up) Chelmsford
Human Resource Management PG Dip Part-time Chelmsford CIPD
(CIPD Block Delivery)
Human Resource Management PG Dip Part-time Cambridge, CIPD
(CIPD - Day Release) Chelmsford,
University Centre
Peterborough
International Business MSc Full-time Cambridge
International Business Law LLM Full-time Cambridge
International Commercial Law LLM Full-time Cambridge
International Hospitality and MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge ATHE
Tourism Management
International Project Management MSc Full-time, Part-time ARU London
Management MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Marketing MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Master of Business Administration MBA Full-time, Distance Cambridge, CMI
Learning Distance Learning
Master of Business Administration - MBA Full-time, Part-time ARU London
Healthcare
Master of Business Administration - MBA Full-time, Part-time ARU London
International
Project Management MSc Full-time, Part-time, Chelmsford APM
Distance Learning
Property and Facilities MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Management
Supply Chain Management MSc Full-time Chelmsford CIPS
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location
Business and Management - DBA DProf Part-time Chelmsford
Business Management MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge,
Chelmsford

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868 answers@angliaac.uk 46



Computing and Digital Technology

Computing
and Digital
Technology

Cloud Computing, Computer
Games Development (Art),
Computer Games Development
(Computing), Computer Science,
Cyber Security, Electronic and
Electrical Engineering, Information
and Communication Technology,
LLM Digital Economy, Medical
Technology, Networking,

Science and Technology, Sound
Engineering, Telecommunications

Develop your skills and test
your theories in our Cisco,
Gaming and Electronics labs.

Technology is constantly evolving, changing
the way we live and work at an unprecedented
pace. Our postgraduate computing and
technology courses are designed to help you
develop industry-leading skills that will enable
you to get, and stay, ahead.

From building the complex
digital infrastructures needed to
support major organisations, to
developing the next best-selling
computer game, our courses
will give you the practical skills
and experience to confidently
build your career and become
a specialist at the forefront

of established and emerging
technologies.

Career pathways

Our courses equip you with
the knowledge and skills you'll
need to advance your career
in professions including:

e Analyst

e Cyber Security Consultant
- Cloud Security Engineer

« Data Scientist

« Electronics Engineer

« Games Designer

« Infrastructure Director

« |IT Professional

- Network Engineer

Research
specialisms

» Big data
Infrastructure
Intelligent cyber
security solutions
Intelligent systems,
gaming and learning

Internet of Things (IoT)

« Medical informatics,
engineering and imaging

« Mobile technology

» Sound and game engineering

Virtualisation

Professional
Qualifications
(Distance Learning)

« CCNA Routing and Switching
« CCNA Security

« VMware vSphere: Install,
Configure, Manage v6

We're home to the annual
Brains Eden festival;
the UK’s largest
student gaming
festival
Zap to find out what it’s

all about, or visit: anglia.
ac.uk/brainseden2016



Computing and Digital Technology

Staff Spotlight Common entry
Your Research requirements
Institute Director

Applicants will normally hold a

first or second-class honours
degree in a computing discipline.
Candidates with degrees in other
disciplines, but with relevant
experience, will also be considered.
No IT experience? Our Information
and Communication Technology
(Conversion Course) is ideal to
introduce you into the IT sector.

Professor Alamgir Hossain
Director of the Anglia Ruskin IT
Research Institute (ARITD

With a wealth of teaching and
research experience in computer
systems and internet security,
Alamgir’s research interests
include real-time protection from
phishing attack and advanced
security protocol design.

Dig deeper

For full details about these
courses, including entry
requirements, available
intakes, teaching days and
times, and online application,
visit: anglia.ac.uk/pg/
computing

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Location

Cloud Computing MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Computer Games Development (Art) MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Computer Games Development (Computing) MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Computer Science MSc Full-time Cambridge
Cyber Security MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Digital Economy LLM Full-time Cambridge
Electronic and Electrical Engineering MSc Full-time Cambridge
Information and Communication Technology (Conversion) MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Medical Technology MSc Full-time Chelmsford
Networking PG Cert Distance Learning Distance Learning
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location

Computer Science MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge

Science and Technology DProf Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Sound Engineering MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Telecommunications MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 48



Engineering and Manufacturing

Engineering
and
Manufacturing

Additive Manufacturing, Civil
Engineering, Electronic and Electrical
Engineering, Electronics, Engineering
and Tribology, Engineering
Management, Magnetic Resonance
Imaging, Mechanical Engineering,
Medical Engineering, Medical
Technology, Science and Technology

Take a closer lo0K...

The Anglia Ruskin
MedTech Campus will
bring together all of the
essential components of
the innovation process
and provide one of the
world’s largest health
innovation spaces to
drive business growth in
the UK MedTech sector.

« A number of our
courses are accredited
by professional bodies
including the Institution
of Civil Engineers
(ICE), the Institution
of Engineering and
Technology (IET) and the
Institution of Mechanical
Engineers (IMechE).

- We hold regular
networking events to
enable you to build
links with employers.

« We created the UK’s
first dedicated taught
Masters in 3D printing.

49

From the buildings in which we live and work,
to the technological devices we use every
day almost without thinking, engineering

and manufacturing play an important and
increasingly visible role in modern life.

With a range of engineering and
manufacturing courses to choose
from at Anglia Ruskin, you're sure
to find a postgraduate degree
that suits your career ambitions.
Many of our courses are
accredited by professional bodies,
so - whether you're interested

in being at the forefront of the
latest advances in 3D printing

or seeking registration as a
Chartered Engineer - you can be
confident of developing a deeper
understanding of the most
up-to-date technologies used

in industry.

Staff Spotlight
Your course leader

Dr Mehrdad Asadi
Course Leader, MSc
Mechanical Engineering

Mehrdad joined Anglia Ruskin

in 2012 with over ten years’
experience managing industrial
projects, including being a
structural analyst for the Force
India Formula 1team. He is

a specialist in metal/carbon
composite mechanics, applied
Finite Element techniques in
crashworthiness, pedestrian and
passenger safety, nuclear energy
dissipation systems and roadside
safety equipment.



Research
specialisms

Clean technology

Electronics and
telecommunications
engineering

Engineering analysis,
simulation and tribology

Fluid dynamics
Heat transfer

Medical devices

Orthopaedic medical
engineering

Rapid prototyping (3D Printing)

Thermodynamics
Vascular disease

Get hands-on experience
with our industrial-scale
modern CNC machines, rapid
prototyping machine and
robotic systems.

Postgraduate Taught Courses

Career pathways

Our courses equip you with
the knowledge and skills you'll
need to advance your career
in professions including:

« 3D Print Technologist

« Civil Engineer

e Clinical Imaging

« Engineer

« Engineering Manager

< Environmental monitoring

« Manufacturing
Production Manager

« Materials Scientist
« Mechanical Designer
« Mechanical Engineer
« Medical electronics
Microelectronics

Award Mode

Engineering and Manufacturing

Find out more

For full details about these courses,
including entry requirements, available
intakes, teaching days and times, and
online application, visit: anglia.ac.uk/
pg/engineering

Location Accreditation

Additive Manufacturing MSc Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford
Civil Engineering MSc Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford ICE , Institution of Structural
Engineers, CIHT, IHE
Electronic and Electrical Engineering MSc Full-time Cambridge IET
Engineering Management MSc Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford
Mechanical Engineering MSc Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford IMEchE
Medical Technology MSc Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford
Magnetic Resonance Imaging MSc Distance Learning Distance Learning
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location
Electronics MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge
Engineering and Tribology MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford
Medical Engineering MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford
Science and Technology DProf Part-time Cambridge,
Chelmsford

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 50



Language, Literature and Media

Language,
Literature
and Media

Applied Linguisticsand TESOL,
Children’s Literature, Creative
Writing, English Language and
Intercultural Communication,
English Language and Linguistics,
English Literature, Intercultural
Communication, International
Relations, Publishing, Science
Fictionand Fantasy, TESOL and
Materials Development, Writing
and Publishing

Research
specialisms

« 19th century studies
» ARC media

« CoDE (Cultures of the
Digital Economy)

Intercultural and
transcultural studies

« Reinventing the renaissance

« Science fiction and fantasy

From applied linguistics and intercultural
communication to children’s literature and
creative writing, our courses engage a diverse
and passionate academic community in

the exploration of subjects that expand our
understanding of culture and communication

in this global age.

Our approach focuses on

skills and knowledge valued by
employers. You'll benefit from talks
by internationally acclaimed guest
speakers, and the opportunity to
attend research conferences.

We combine traditional scholarship
and criticism with professional
practice, so you will leave us with
everything you need to make
your mark.

We offer you the opportunity
to study flexibly to fit round
your life and work and have
options including evening
teaching, distance learning and
blended delivery, a combination
of distance learning and short,
intensive on campus teaching.

Common entry
requirements

Most of our courses reguire

a good honours degree (or
equivalent), normally in a
related subject. Applicants with
professional experience are
also encouraged to apply.

\
N

Our MA Publishing was
developed in close
consultation with Cambridge
University Press and other
local publishers, including
ProQuest and Lutterworth's.

Career pathways

» Administrator

» Human Resources Professional
« Intercultural Mediator

« Intercultural Trainer

» Journalist

« Language Consultant

« Novelist

e Playwright

» Publisher

« Teacher (English Language)

Take a closer 100K...

at how our MA Creative
Writing has made a
difference to Natalya’s life, or
visit: anglia.ac.uk/natalya



Our Publishing graduates have
atrackrecord of success: 100%
of our students have gone into
paid employment within six
months of graduating, with
more than 90% in publishing-
related careers at companies
such as Bloomsbury, Wiley
Capstone, Pearson, Cambridge

University Press and Macmillan.

Student Spotlight

Shelley studied for both
her undergraduate and

postgraduate degrees in
English Literature with
us. Zap to hear what

Staff Spotlight
Your lecturer

Dr Elizabeth Ludlow
Lecturer,
MA English Literature

anglia.ac.uk/drludlow

Elizabeth is the author of Christina
Rossetti and the Bible: Waiting for
the Saints (London: Bloomsbury
Academic, 2014) and has
published many peer-reviewed
journals. She is currently writing
her second book, From Prodigals
to Saints: Representations in
Victorian Literature.

Language, Literature and Media

Dig deeper

she has to say about

her experiences and
achievements, or visit:
anglia.ac.uk/shelley

For full details about these courses,
including entry requirements, available
intakes, teaching days and times, and
online application, visit: anglia.ac.uk/

Postgraduate Taught Courses

Applied Linguistics and TESOL

Award Mode

MA Full-time, Part-time,

pg/langlitandmedia

Distance Learning

Campus

Cambridge,
Distance Learning

Children's Literature MA Full-time Distance Learning
Creative Writing MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
English Literature MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Intercultural Communication MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Publishing MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Science Fiction and Fantasy MA Full-time Distance Learning
TESOL and Materials Development MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Writing and Publishing MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Campus

Creative Writing MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
English Language and Intercultural MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Communication

English Language and Linguistics MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Publishing MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868

answers@angliaac.uk



Law, Crime and Social Studies

Law, Crime
and Social
Studies

Analytical Chemistry, Criminology,
Cyber Security, Forensic Science,
History, International Law,
International Commercial Law,
International Relations, Law,

Legal Practice, Digital Economy,
Medical Law and Ethics, Practical
Theology, Sociology

« Our Legal Practice
Course is accredited by
the Solicitors Regulation
Authority (SRA).

e In keeping with its
industry focus, our
Chartered Society of
Forensic Sciences (CSFS)
accredited Masters
in Forensic Science is
taught by experienced
forensics practitioners.

» We hold a national
record of six wins in
the National Client
Interviewing Competition,
which is sponsored
by the Law Society.

« Top up your current
qualification to an LLM
in just six months.

« Study while you work:
our part-time courses
are perfect for busy
professionals.

53

We provide the training and professional
qualifications to not only form successful
prosecutions, but also understand what makes
a criminal. Develop your critical thinking to deal
with the issues that shape the world today.

Whether you're passionate
about Criminology, International
Relations or Sociology, you will
find inspiration and support
within our student community
and from our experienced
academics, as well as benefiting
from our strong industry links
and relationships with local
community organisations.

Your learning will also be
supported by lectures, guest
speakers and debates. You'll have
a chance to contribute to our
research seminar series and you
can be sure you'e receiving the
latest theory and careers advice.

Anglia Law School, trains the
lawyers and legal advisers of the
future across a broad range of
disciplines. Our teaching staff
includes both research-active
academics and professionally
qualified lawyers, so you will enjoy
access to the latest theories and
case studies, as well as receiving
invaluable career guidance.

Career pathways

- Barrister

« Cyber Security Consultant
» Forensic Scientist

- Immigration/border control
» Journalist

« Police Officer

« Prison Service

« Probationer

« Sociologist

« Solicitor

« Strategic Planner

« The Home Office

« Youth justice



Staff Spotlight
Your course leader

Dr Rahul Pathak
MSc Forensic Science

anglia.ac.uk/rahulpathak

Dr Rahul Pathak is the course
leader on our MSc Forensic
Science. Find out more about
his experience.

Research
specialisms

Applied ethics

« Bankruptcy, consumer
debt and borrowing

Crime mapping

« Criminal justice processes
« Employment law

« Family law and policy

« Forensic toxicology

« Gender and sexuality

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Location

Criminology MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Cyber Security MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Digital Economy LLM Full-time Cambridge
Forensic Science MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
International Business Law LLM Full-time Cambridge
International Commercial Law LLM Full-time Cambridge
International Law LLM Full-time Cambridge
International Relations MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Legal Practice Course PG Dip Full-time Cambridge
Legal Practice (Top-Up) LLM Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Medical Law and Ethics LLM Part-time Chelmsford
Sociology MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location

Analytical Chemistry MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Criminology MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Forensic Science MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
History MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
International Relations MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Law MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Practical Theology DProf Part-time Cambridge
Sociology MPhil, PhD  Full-time, Part-time Cambridge

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk

Law, Crime and Social Studies

Military ethics

Public international law
Security and strategy

UK and international policing
World trade law

Student Spotlight

Hear how our MA
International Relations
is helping Amber to
achieve her ambitions

Take it
further

For full details about these
courses, including entry
requirements, available
intakes, teaching days
and times, and online
application, visit:
anglia.ac.uk/pg/
lawcrimeandsocial

54



Medical Health Professions

Medical
and Health
Professions

Applied Bioscience, Biomedical Science,
Body Psychotherapy, Dramatherapy,
Healthcare Management, Healthcare
Management, Magnetic Resonance
Imaging, Medical and Healthcare
Education, Medical Law and Ethics,
Medical Technology, Minimally Invasive
and Robotic Surgery, Music Therapy,
Osteopathy, Out of Hospital Acute
Cardiac Care, Pharmaceutical Science,
Physician Associate, Public Health,
Specialist Community Public Health
Nursing (Health Visiting or School
Nursing), Surgical Care Practice, Urology

- Our Michael Salmon
Building features state-
of-the-art laboratory
and training facilities,
and lecture theatres
linked with partner
hospital sites.

e Our MSc in Out of
Hospital Acute Cardiac
Care is the only course
of its kind in the UK.

e Our MSc in Surgical
Care Practice is
accredited by the Royal
College of Surgeons
of England (RCS).

« We offer laparoscopic
simulation training,
based at the specialist
ICENI Centre in Colchester.

e Our Master of Surgery
(MCh) programmes
have been developed
by practising consultant
surgeons, ensuring all
elements of the course
are highly relevant for
your career and clinical
practice development.

55

We offer exciting opportunities for research
and education in the medical and health
professions. We also translate science and
epidemiology into health education and
primary care, and deliver taught Master’s
programmes to qualified medics. We have a
flourishing community of PhD and MD(Res)
students across all of our research fields.

Research

Career pathways
specialisms -
- « Advanced Paramedic
« Health Visitor

« Healthcare Manager

« Anglia Ruskin Clinical Trials Unit

« Cambridge Breast Cancer Group

. Cardiology Research Unit + Healthcare Practitioner

« Drug discovery and + Lecturer
development - Medical Law

. Gait and motion - Medical Technologist
analysis laboratory « Minimally Invasive Surgeon

« Health and wellbeing academy « MRI Radiographer
= The ICENI Centre for Minimally « Pharmaceutical Scientist

Invasive and Robotic Surgery - Physician Associate
+ Molecular medicine « Public Health Practitioner
+ Musculoskeletal « Surgical Care Practitioner
Medicine Group « Urologist
« Neuroscience and Vascular
Simulation Unit
« Public health
R StaifSportight
Research Unit Meet your
« Vision and Eye Research Unit Lecturer

Zap to hear Jade talk about

her journey to become
a Physician Associate, or
visit: anglia.ac.uk/jade



Studying with, and learning
from, professionals drawn from
arange of healthcare settings
will allow for exchange of ideas
and to benefit from others’
experiences and best practice.

The Courses

Mode

Medical Health Professions

Dig deeper

For full details about these
courses, including entry
reguirements, available intakes,
teaching days and times, and
online application, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/pg/medicalandhealth

Campus

Applied Bioscience MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Biomedical Science MSc Part-time Distance Learning
Body Psychotherapy (Top-Up) MA Part-time Distance Learning
Dramatherapy MA Full-time Cambridge
Healthcare Management MBA Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Healthcare Management MSc Part-time Distance Learning
Magnetic Resonance Imaging MSc Distance Learning Distance Learning
Medical and Healthcare Education MSc, PG Dip Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford,
Distance Learning
Medical Law and Ethics LLM Part-time Chelmsford
Medical Technology MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Minimally Invasive and Robotic Surgery MCh (Master Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford and ICENI
of Surgery) Centre Colchester
Music Therapy MA Full-time Cambridge
Osteopathy MOst Full-time, Part-time London School of Osteopathy
Out of Hospital Acute Cardiac Care MSc Part-time Chelmsford
Pharmaceutical Science MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Physician Associate MSc Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Public Health MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Specialist Community Public Health PG Dip Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Nursing (Health Visiting or School Nursing)
Surgical Care Practice MSc Part-time Chelmsford
Urology MCh (Master Part-time Cambridge and
of Surgery) Distance Learning
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location
Doctor of Medicine by Research MD (Res) Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Faculty of Medical Science MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868

answers@angliaac.uk

56



Music and Performing Arts

Music and
Performing
Arts

Arts Management, Body
Psychotherapy, Dramatherapy,
Music Technology, Music Therapy,
Musicology, Theatre and Performance

Research
specialisms

- Composition

« Creative music technology
« Digital performance

« Dramatherapy

« Experimental theatre

« Music therapy

- Musicology

57

Join a thriving and interdisciplinary postgraduate
community. You'll benefit from a variety of
events, including our Faculty and Departmental
research seminar series, performance events
and international conferences, and connections
with the creative industries and health sectors.

Internationally recognised our
courses are taught by leaders
in their field.

If you're an experienced musician
or drama practitioner and want
to put your skills to use supporting
children and adults with additional
needs, our emphasis on clinical
placements will prepare you for

a rewarding career. When you
graduate, you'll be qualified to
work as a therapist in the UK

and overseas, and eligible for
registration with the Health and
Care Professions Council in the UK.

Through lectures, practical
workshops, case discussions and
theoretical studies, we'll introduce
you to the most recent, effective
therapy approaches. You'll

reflect on your own practice in
our clinical supervision group
discussions, supported by regular
individual tutorials.

Professor Amelia Oldfield,
course tutor on our MA
Music Therapy, was recently
awarded the first ever
Clinical Impact Award by
the World Federation of
Music Therapists (WFMT).

Staff Spotlight
Your course leader

Mandy Carr
Course Leader,
MA Dramatherapy

anglia.ac.uk/drcarr

For the last 30 years, Mandy has
been active as a teacher, director
and performer in London. She
has a special interest in the use
of dramatherapy to facilitate
intercultural dialogue and has
convened British Association

of Drama Therapists' (BADth)
Equality and Diversity Sub-
Committee since 2007.

Mandy works as a dramatherapist
with adolescents on the autism
spectrum and/or with emotional
difficulties in secondary education.
She is registered with the Health
and Care Professions Council and
also runs a small private practice,
offering dramatherapy and arts
therapy supervision.

Our Music, Drama, Dance and
Performing Artsresearch was
awarded world-leading status
by the Research Excellence
Framework (REF) 2014.



Music and Performing Arts

We organise many events both Career pathways
on and off campus, from free

weekly lunchtime concerts Our courses equip you with the 3
by professional musicians to knowledge and skills you'll need Dlg deeper
opportunities to get involved with to advance your career.

local theatre, operas and musicals ~——m0om———
throughout the year. Theatre

For full details about these courses,
including entry requirements,

performances take place in our + Director PO lc intakes, teaching
on-site, 270-seat performance « Dramatherapist days and times, and online
venue, the Mumford theatre, + Music Therapist application, visit: anglia.ac.uk/pg/

as well as at the Cambridge
Junction, one of the leading
arts venues in the region.

- Musician musicandperforming
Performer

Common entry
requirements

You will need either a good
honours degree in a related
subject or relevant professional
experience. You will also be

required to attend an interview
and present a portfolio of work
for assessment.

Student Spotlight
Zap to hear what Alice
thinks about our MA
Music Therapy, or visit:
anglia.ac.uk/alice

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Location Accreditation
Arts Management (starting September 2018) MA Full-time Cambridge
Body Psychotherapy (Top-Up) MA Part-time Distance
Learning
Dramatherapy MA Full-time Cambridge HCPC
Music Therapy MA Full-time Cambridge HCPC
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location
Dramatherapy MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

Music Technology, Sonic Arts and Composition  MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

Music Therapy MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge
Musicology MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge
Theatre and Performance MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 58



Nursing and Midwifery

Nursing and

Midwifery

Advanced Midwifery Practice,
Advanced Nursing Practice, Child
and Adolescent Mental Well-being,
Children and Young People,
Clinical Nursing, Community
Specialist Practitioner (District
Nursing), Critical Care, Diabetes
Care, Emergency Care, Medical
and Healthcare Education, Mental
Health, Nursing - Adult, Out of
Hospital Acute Cardiac Care,
Primary Care Nursing, Specialist
Community Public Health Nursing,
Women's and Children’s Health

Research
specialisms

« Child and family
health behaviour

« Future ageing research
« Nursing and midwifery

= Social inclusion, health
and well-being

« Veterans and families
« Health services

Career pathways

» Nurse (Advanced, Clinical,
Children’s, Hospital, Community)

« Community Specialist
Practitioner (District Nurse)

« Newborn Infant Physical
Examination (NIPE) Practitioner

« Child and Adolescent Mental
Health Practitioner

» Healthcare Practitioner
« Healthcare Manager

» Health Visitor

« Family Support Worker
« Independent Prescriber

59

Pursuing a career in health can change your
life, and make a real difference to the lives of
others. If a future in nursing, care or wellbeing
appeals to you, or youre making progress in
your chosen field and want to go further,
youTe in the right place.

Our MSc in Advanced
Midwifery Practice
focuses on clinical
care and is taught by
experienced midwives.

Our postgraduate health courses
will equip you with the knowledge
and skills you will need to get
ahead and thrive in a career
focused on helping others.

We have educated nurses and

midwives for over 25 years, and Staff Spotlight

ogr courses havg beeﬂ de5|gneq Your course leader
with your career in mind. You will

learn authentically through the Joanne Outteridge

use of our advanced facilities, MSc Children and Young People
which mirror real-life clinical -

situations such as UK hospital

wards. Many of our courses are Zap to find out more about our
accredited from professional industry-leading courses from
bodies including the Nursing and Jo Outteridge, Course Leader,
Midwifery Council and the Royal MSc Children and Young People.
College of Nursing.



Nursing and Midwifery

Takeit
further

For full details about our
courses, including entry
requirements, available
intakes, teaching days and
times, and online application,
visit: anglia.ac.uk/pg/nursing

Our courses and facilities have
beendesigned with NHS input and
our teaching staff are recognised
as committed, enthusiastic and
professional by the Nursing and
Midwifery Council (NMC).

The Courses Award Mode Campus Accreditation

Advanced Midwifery Practice MSc Full-time, Part-time  Chelmsford,
Distance Learning

Advanced Nursing Practice MSc Part-time Chelmsford, RCN
Peterborough (Guild
House), Cambridge

Child and Adolescent MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Mental Wellbeing
Children and Young People MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Clinical Nursing MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford,
Peterborough (Guild
House)
Community Specialist Practitioner PG Dip Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford NMC
(District Nursing)
Critical Care PG Cert Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Emergency Care PG Cert Part-time Chelmsford
Medical and Healthcare Education MSc Full-time, Part-time,  Cambridge
Distance Learning
Mental Health MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Nursing - Adult MSc Full-time Cambridge NMC
Out of Hospital Acute Cardiac Care  MSc Part-time Chelmsford
Primary Care Nursing MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford,

Peterborough (Guild
House), Cambridge

Specialist Community Public PG Dip Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford NMC
Health Nursing (Health Visiting
or School Nursing)

Women's and Children's Health MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford,
Distance Learning

Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location

Health and Social Care DProf Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford

Health, Social Care and Education MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 60



Psychology

Psychology

Applied Positive Psychology,

Body Psychotherapy, Clinical

Child Psychology, Cognitive and
Clinical Neuroscience, Consumer
Psychology, Foundationsin Clinical
Psychology, Psychology, Research
Methodsin Psychology, Science
and Technology

Rated world-leading and
internationally excellent by the
Research Excellence Framework
(REF) 2014, our Psychology
department is a rich source

of knowledge, inspiration and
first-class teaching. Our highly
experienced, research-active
staff will help you put theory into
practice using the latest facilities,
which include state-of-the-art
EEG, Human Tissue Analysis,
and Developmental and
Eye-tracking labs.

« Our Applied Positive
Psychology course
is uniquely delivered
in both Paris and
Cambridge

e Industry professionals
provide insight and
internship opportunities
as part of our MSc
Consumer Psychology

e Our MSc Clinical
Child Psychology is
one of just a handful
available in the UK.

ol

Study in a city renowned for its contribution
to the study of psychology, and benefit from
the expertise of a dynamic department that
delivers world-leading teaching and research.

Whether you're interested in
Applied Positive Psychology,
Clinical Child Psychology or
Research Methods in Psychology,
we'll help you develop the skills
and knowledge to further your
professional career.

Student spotlight

Zap here to see how we're
unravelling the mysteries
of the brain, or visit
anglia.ac.uk/neuroscience

Research
specialisms

e Autism

« Body and self

« Child development

« Consumer psychology
« Driving behaviour

« Emotion and wellbeing
« Executive function

« Gender and sexualities
« Health psychology

« |dentity and social issues
« Language and cognition
« Memory and perception

Common entry
requirements

You'll generally require a 2.1
undergraduate degree in
Psychology or other closely
related discipline. The exception
is Consumer Psychology which
just requires analytical ability.
For some clinical courses, an
interview is required for
students with a Graduate

Basis for Recognition (GBR)

2.2 undergraduate degree

in Psychology.



Psychology

Career pathways

Our courses prepare you
for a clinical career.

« Clinical Supervisor

« Coaching Consultant

« Cognitive Behavioural Staff Spotlight
Therapist Your Director of Studies
« Consumer Insight Director
Dr Jane Aspell
« Counsellor

Senior Lecturer and Director

+ Marketing Manager of Postgraduate Research

« Psychologist
« Psychotherapist
« Researcher

anglia.ac.uk/draspell

Jane is a cognitive neuroscientist and her
research focuses on the multisensory bodily
basis for self-consciousness. She has been a
Senior Lecturer at Anglia Ruskin since 2011.
Before joining us, Jane undertook postdoctoral
research at the Ecole Polytechnique Fédérale de
Lausanne (EPFL) in Switzerland, at Goldsmiths
College in London and at the University of
Oxford. She did her PhD at the University of
Newcastle under Professor Anya Hurlbert

and for her undergraduate studies, she read
Biological Sciences at Somerville College,
University of Oxford. In addition to being the
module leader for Diagnosis and Treatment

in Clinical Child Psychology, and Current
Theoretical Issues in Cognitive Neuroscience,
Jane also supervises students on PhD projects.

|

more | 1§

For full details about these
courses, including entry
requirements, available
intakes, teaching days

and times, and online
application, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/pg/psychology

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Campus

Applied Positive Psychology MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Paris
Body Psychotherapy (Top-Up) MA Part-time Distance Learning
Clinical Child Psychology MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Cognitive and Clinical Neuroscience MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Consumer Psychology MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Foundations in Clinical Psychology MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Research Methods in Psychology MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Campus
Psychology MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Science and Technology DProf Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 62



Sciences, Nutrition and Pharmaceutical

Sciences: Sport
Biomedical and
Pharmaceutical

Analytical Chemistry, Applied
Bioscience, Biomedical Science,
Medical Technology, Medicine,
Molecular Biology, Pharmaceutical
Science, Science and Technology,
Sport and Exercise Sciences

Our new Science Centre in
Cambridge, will incorporate
a 300 seat lecture theatre
adapted for science, and

a 220-place laboratory.

We've invested

£3.4 million in our brand
new Superlab complex,
which now includes a
NanoTech Lab for our
Pharmaceutical Scientist
students in Chelmsford. Visit
anglia.ac.uk/superlab

If youre studying in Cambridge,
you'll benefit from world-
renownedresearch laboratories,
including the Wellcome Trust
Sanger Institute, Addenbrooke’s
Hospital and the Babraham
Research Institute.

63

Take the next step towards a rewarding career
in bioscience, sports and exercise science,
biomedical science or pharmaceutical science
with a postgraduate qualification from Anglia
Ruskin, and make a positive impact on the
nation’s health and well-being.

Research
specialisms

« Anglia Ruskin Clinical Trials Unit
« Cambridge Breast Cancer Group
« Cardiology Research Unit

« Drug discovery and
development

» Gait and motion
analysis laboratory

« Health and Wellbeing Academy

« The ICENI Centre for Minimally
Invasive and Robotic Surgery

« Molecular medicine

« Musculoskeletal medicine group

« Neuroscience and Vascular

Simulation Unit

Public health

« St Andrew’s Anglia Ruskin
Burns and Plastic Surgery
Research Unit

Vision and Eye Research Unit



Career pathways

Biomedical Scientist

« Clinical biomechanics
Clinical trials

Exercise physiology

« Medical Technologist

» Pharmaceutical Scientist
» Product Developer

» Quality Assurance

» Researcher

« Sports consultancy

» Teaching

Staff Spotlight

Zap to find out more
about our staff and the
work carried out at the

Vision and Research

Unit (VERU), or visit:
anglia.ac.uk/veruvideo

Postgraduate Taught Courses

Sciences, Nutrition and Pharmaceutical

Our specialist sports
science equipment
includes a 3D motion
analysis system, breath-
by-breath oxygen
kinetics, near Infra-red
spectroscopy, GPS in-
match/motion tracking
software, eye tracking
glasses, force plates,
thoracic impedance,
and blood chemistry.

Where
next?

For full details about these
courses, including entry
requirements, available
intakes, teaching days
and times, and online
application, visit:
anglia.ac.uk/pg/sciences

Location Accreditation

Applied Bioscience MSc Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

Biomedical Science MSc Part-time Distance Learning IBMS
Medical Technology MSc Full-time Chelmsford
Pharmaceutical Science MSc Full-time, Parttime  Chelmsford

Sport and Exercise Science MSc Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location

Analytical Chemistry MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

Biomedical Science MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

Doctor of Medicine by Research MD (Res) Full-time, Part-time ~ Cambridge, Chelmsford
Faculty of Medical Science MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge, Chelmsford
Molecular Biology MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

Science and Technology DProf Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Sport and Exercise Sciences MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time  Cambridge

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk

64



Social Care and Education

Social Care

and Education

Early Childhood Education,
Education, Educational Leadership
and Management, Family Therapy
and Systemic Practice, Global
Military Veteran and Family
Studies, Health, Health, Social

Care and Education, International
Social Welfare and Social Policy,
Learning and Teaching (Higher
Education), Mental Health, Mental
Health Practice, Social Work, Special
Educational Needs and Disability,
Student Affairsin Higher Education

We firmly believe that learning

doesnt just happen in the classroom.

Using a forward-thinking approach,
we encourage you to actively
develop transferable skills that
are relevant across all sectors

of the education and social care
community. Having trained social
workers, as well as education and
social policy professionals, for
over two decades, we continue
to produce graduates who make
a difference to people’s lives.

You will be able to follow
your academic and
professional interests to
develop your expertise.

Our courses are suitable

for different stages of your
career and you will build a
network of local, national
and international colleagues
within your discipline.

65

Our range of postgraduate courses will
help you to build on the skills you have
accumulated through previous study and
work experience, enabling you to make

a significant contribution to improving

people’s quality of life.

We are the first university in
the United Kingdom to offer

a fully globalised course. Our
MSc Global Military Veteran
and Family Studies hasbeen
developed in collaboration
with key institutions in India,
Australia and the United States.

Staff Spotlight
Your course leader

Dr Claudia Schnieder
MSc International Social
Welfare and Social Policy

anglia.ac.uk/drschnieder

With the focus on social welfare
and social policy issues in the
local, national and international
context, use Zappar to hear Dr
Claudia Schneider explain how
our course will give you the skills
and understanding to really make
a difference.



Working in partnership with the
Health Care Professions Council
(HCPO) and over 400 schools,
we offer postgraduate courses
that have been designed with
you in mind. No matter what
route you take, you'll leave us a
confident and able professional
in education or social care-related
environments.

During your time with us,

you'll achieve an ideal balance
between academic theory and
practical experience. You'll

be taught by nationally and
internationally recognised tutors,
focusing on the latest knowledge
and evidence in your field.
Alongside this, you'll build on
your skills through our exciting
placement opportunities and
modern facilities that include

an Early Years Resource and
Research Room.

Our PG Cert Learning and
Teaching (Higher Education)
is accredited against the
Higher Education Academy
Professional Standards
Framework.

During our MA Social

Work, you will spend most
of your time in practice
placements, where the
emphasis is on hands-on,
real-world learning. On
graduation, you'll be eligible
to register as a social
worker with the HCPC.

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868 answers@angliaac.uk

Social Care and Education

Research
specialisms

Early childhood education
Digital literacy and computing
Participatory research
Education curriculum

Social inclusion

Migration

Veterans and families

Taught by nationally and
internationally recognised
tutors, you'll focus on the
latest knowledge and
evidence in your field. You'll
build on your skills through
exciting placement or
volunteering opportunities
and field days. And our wide
range of facilities include an
Early Years Resource and
Research Room.

66



Social Care and Education

Our PG Cert Family Therapy
and Systemic Practice is
accredited by the Association
of Family Therapy (AFT).It
is carried out at a Child and
Adolescent Mental Health
Unit and we have strong
links with the local mental
health trust.

Get first-hand experience
of student services in
the USA with an optional
internship on our MA
Student Affairs in Higher
Education.

6/

Career pathways

« Approved Mental Health
Professional

« Careers and Employability
Adviser

« Consultant

« Education Manager

e Lecturer

« Service management

« Social welfare

« Social Worker

« Special Needs Coordinator

Specialist Practitioner
« Student Services Manager

Students” Union Representative

Teacher
Youth Worker



Alongside our full-time
programmes, we also offer
flexible delivery through distance
learning or part-time study to fit
around your busy lifestyle.

Dig deeper

For full details about our
courses, including entry
requirements, available
intakes, teaching days

and times, and online
application, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/pg/socialcareanded

Social Care and Education

Student spotlight

Natasha is currently
studying for an MA Early
Childhood Education on our
Chelmsford campus. Zap
here to hear her story or
visit anglia.ac.uk/natasha

Postgraduate Taught Courses Award Mode Location

Early Childhood Education MA Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford

Education MA Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford
Educational Leadership MBA Distance Learning Distance Learning

and Management

Family Therapy and Systemic Practice PG Cert Part-time Huntingdon

Global Military Veteran and MSc Distance Learning Distance Learning
Family Studies

International Social Welfare MSc Full-time, Part-time Cambridge

and Social Policy

Learning and Teaching PG Cert Part-time, Distance Learning Cambridge, Chelmsford,
(Higher Education) Distance Learning
Mental Health MSc Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford

Mental Health Practice (Approved PG Cert Part-time Fulbourn

Mental Health Professional AMHP)

Social Work MA Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Special Educational Needs MA Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford

and Disability

Student Affairs in Higher Education MA Full-time, Part-time Cambridge
Postgraduate Research Areas Award Mode Location

Health and Social Care DProf Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Health, Social Care and Education MPhil, PhD Full-time, Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford
Professional Doctorate in Education EdD Full-time, Part-time Chelmsford

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk

68



How to apply

Entry
requirements
and how to

apply

Whether you choose
a taught Masters,
PhD or Professional
Doctorate, there’sa
simple application
process and an
experienced team on 3 3 : st
hand to support and W 480 " [ W/

guide you through A '-:/.'_‘ ) _ | ...-* T

your application.

69



How to apply

Taught Masters

COUISES

For most taught postgraduate
courses, you'llneed a
qualification or experience
equivalent toa UK honours
degree, usually in arelevant
subject area. Course
requirements vary,
however, so please check
therelevant course page
online at anglia.ac.uk/pg
for detailed requirements.

Next step

Visit anglia.ac.uk/pg to check
the entry requirements for
your chosen course and apply
directly online.

Applying for a taught
Masters course

You can apply online for any of
our Masters courses. Just visit
the relevant course page on our
website and click Apply Online.

When assessing your application,
we'll consider:

« whether your qualifications

meet our entry reguirements
« your subject-specific abilities
« your broader personal,

professional and
educational experience.

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk 70



How to apply

Doctoral
study

If you're seeking admission

to the MPhil or MPhil with the
possibility of transfer to PhD

or DProf, you will normally be
required to hold a first or upper
second-class honours degree
from a university or other
institution of higher education
recognised by Anglia Ruskin.

Alternatively, a qualification
regarded by Anglia Ruskin as
equivalent to a first or upper
second-class honours degree
may be accepted. For entry

to a DProf, you'll also need to
demonstrate that you have
appropriate professional
experience. We also accept
applications for the PhD direct
entry programme. In this case,
you'll need to hold an award
equivalent to a UK degree, in an
appropriate cognate area, which
includes training in research
and the execution of a research
project. You will be required to
supply documentation to support
your application.

If you don't have these
qualifications, your application
will be considered on its merits
in relation to the nature and
scope of your proposed research.

71

If English is not your first
language, you will also need a
minimum IELTS score of 6.5 and
have achieved a minimum of
English Language competence
to at least IELTS 5.5 across all four
disciplines of writing, reading,
speaking and listening.

How to apply for a

Doctoral programme

Your first step is simple. Choose
an area of research that you
would like to undertake and get
in contact with us.

Our research specialisms are
broad, so if your chosen area
does not appear in the MPhil or
PhD options listed on our subject
pages, it doesn't mean that we
can't support you.

Once you have registered your
interest, we can support you
through your application and
guide you on your research
proposal and supporting
documents.

Once we have made you an
offer, you will be able to accept
it online.

Online guide

Writing your first research
proposal needn’t be daunting.
You'll find a guide to preparing

your research proposal online at
anglia.ac.uk/researchproposal

For more
information and
contact details

visit anglia.ac.uk/
pgrapplications



International

students

If you're an international
student, you can find out if your
qualifications meet our entry
requirements by visiting
anglia.ac.uk/mycountry

and selecting your country
from thelist. If your country
isnotlisted, email us at
internationaladmissions@
anglia.ac.uk and we willbe
able to advise you.

If English is not your first
language you'll need to be able
to show you have the required
level of English language. Our
standard entry criteria for
postgraduate courses is [ELTS
6.5 or equivalent, with nothing
lower than 5.5 in any of the four
elements listening, speaking,
reading and writing.

Some of our courses may
have higher English language
proficiency requirements; for
specific details and exceptions
regarding IELTS, please visit
your chosen course page.

We also offer our own English
Language Proficiency Test to
give you the opportunity to

show proof of your language
level if required. Visit anglia.ac.uk/
internationaladmissions for
further information.

Ready to apply?

You can apply online by visiting
the course page at anglia.ac.uk/pg
and clicking ‘apply online” on the
top right of the page.

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.acuk

How to apply

Find out
more

For more details about visa
and immigration, head to
anglia.ac.uk/visa

To download a copy of our
latest International Guide, visit
anglia.ac.uk/prospectus

For more information on how
to apply, go to anglia.ac.uk/
international/apply

72



Fees and finance

How much
will it cost?

Before you embark on a
postgraduate degree, you
need to know how much
it’s likely to cost. You’'ll
find a wealth of financial
information and advice
on our website, but here
are the key facts and
figures.

Postgraduate loans

The government offers a
postgraduate loan (PGL) of up
to £10,000 for new Masters
students.

You can decide how much or
little you want to receive, up to
the maximum amount. The loan
is not means-tested and you can
amend the amount you have
requested up to one month
before the end of the academic
year. You don't have to declare
how you plan to use the funds,
which may be used to help pay
fees, for accommodation or to
cover other costs you may incur
while studying.

If you're eligible for a Postgraduate
LLoan, you can still receive
scholarships, bursaries or other
funding you have applied for.

73

Find out

more

To check availability and apply
for a postgraduate loan, visit
www.gov.uk/postgraduateloan




Our course
fees

Taught course fees

A taught postgraduate gualification
may mean you have to attend lectures
and seminars, as well as taking

exams, writing a dissertation (on
Masters courses) or being involved
with practical work. Fees for these
qualifications are set depending on
the costs associated with the course
and typically range from £5,100 to
£12,900 for Masters courses per year.
The fees for Postgraduate Certificates
and Diplomas vary according to the
individual course subject, with the cost
reflecting the quantity of additional
resources and equipment needed. To
find out the cost of your course, visit
our course pages at anglia.ac.uk/pg

Part-time course fees

Fees for part-time postgraduate
students are linked to the full-time
fee rate, and what you pay depends
on the number of course credits you
study each year. You can find the
part-time fee for your chosen course
on the course pages.

International tuition fees

and scholarships

For more information about
international fees, scholarships and
other ways of funding your course, head
to anglia.ac.uk/international/fees

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868

Postgraduate
research fees

Postgraduate research qualifications
are awarded to students for their
original academic research, which is
reviewed by independent examiners.
Research programmes can last from
around two years for a full-time MPhil
to up to six years for a part-time PhD.

UK/EU full-time fees
MPhil/PhD: £4,195

Professional Doctorate: £4,195

Bench fee (if required): from £1,000
to £7000 (depending on nature of
research)

Writing-up fee: £1,350

UK/EU part-time fees
MPhil/PhD: £2,098
Professional Doctorate: £2,098

PhD by Published Work:
Initial registration: £1,100.
Full registration: £3,500

Writing-up fee: £850

For postgraduate research

fees applicable to international
students, please visit anglia.ac.uk/
intresearchfees

answers@angliaac.uk

Fees and finance

Books Plus

We offer eligible postgraduate students
from the UK or EU up to £400 each
year to help with study-related costs,
such as textbooks and equipment
including stationery, art supplies and
digital equipment, through our Books
Plus Scheme. For more information on
this, visit: anglia.ac.uk/booksplus

Funding and
scholarships

We offer a number of alumni, course-
specific and sports scholarships

for our postgraduate courses. For

a full list and eligibility criteria, go to
anglia.ac.uk/pgfunding

Paying your fees

In addition to the government loan

of up to £10,000 now applicable to
postgraduate courses, you won't need
to pay fees until you've accepted an
offer to study with us.

Fees can be paid in three instalments
through our online payment system,
or via a bank-to-bank transfer.

74



Open Days

S e e fO]_’ Virtual Visits

Can't visit us in person but

want to see what we have
S 2 O l | rse to offer? Visit us virtually at

anglia.ac.uk/virtualopenday

Our Open Days are the
best way to decide if
Anglia Ruskin is the
university for you.
Explore the campus,
take a closer look at our
facilities and, above

all, meet the fantastic
people who study and
work here.

Lord Ashcroft building,
Chelmsford campus

75




angliaac.uk/pg

01245 686868

answers@angliaac.uk

Open Days

Explore the campus

Visit our state-of-the-art facilities
and discuss fees, funding, course
and career options.

Talk to our tutors

You'll get the opportunity

to discuss the course or
programmes you have in mind
with our academics on the day.

Apply in person

If you like what you see, you can
make your application on the day,
and we may even be able to make
you an offer there and then.

If you live overseas..

It may not always be possible to
attend an Open Day in person. If
you're an international student,
you may be able to meet us in
your own country before you
apply, as our International Team
travel to educational fairs all
over the world. To find out
where you can meet us next,
visit anglia.ac.uk/meetus

Find out
more

Find out more and book
a place on our Cambridge
or Chelmsford Open Days
online at anglia.ac.uk/
opendays

76



How can we help?

Connect

with us

Our website contains
all the information

you need to decide
whether Anglia Ruskin
is the right place for
you. Search our online
course catalogue for
full course information,
including accreditation,
modules and assessment
methods, entry
requirements and fees.
You can even take

a virtual tour of our
campuses. It’s all at
your fingertips at

anglia.ac.uk/pg

Follow us on social media
Want to know the latest from
Anglia Ruskin at any time?
Follow us on social media —
we've got something new for
you every day!

Want to speak to someone?

If you've got a general enquiry,
you can call us from the UK

or overseas on the following
numbers, or complete our
contact form at
anglia.ac.uk/contact

UK: 01245 686868
Overseas: +44 1245 686868

Our enquiry team are
available Monday to
Thursday, 8.30am to 5pm
Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm
UK time.

Cambridge campus
East Road
Cambridge CB11PT

Chelmsford campus
Bishop Hall Lane
Chelmsford CM11SQ

Peterborough campus
Guild House, Oundle Road
Peterborough PE2 9PW

77

@angliaruskin

anglia-ruskin-
university

UniAngliaRuskin

@AngliaRuskin

angliaruskin

AngliaRuskin




How can we help?

angliaacuk/pg 01245686868  answers@anglia.ac.uk




Index

[Index

Accounting and Finance 46
Additive Manufacturing 50
Advanced Midwifery Practice 60
Advanced Nursing Practice 60
Animal Behaviour: Applications for Conservation 36
Analytical Chemistry 54,64
Animal and Environmental Sciences 36
Applied Bioscience 56,64
Applied Linguistics and TESOL 52
Applied Positive Psychology 62
Applied Wildlife Conservation 36
Applying (how to apply) 69
Art and Design 37-40
Arts Management 58
Biomedical Science 56,64
Body Psychotherapy (Top-Up) 56,58, 62
Built Environment 42
Business Management 46
Business and Management - DBA 46
Child and Adolescent Mental Wellbeing 60
Children and Young People 60
Children's Book lllustration 40
Children’s Literature 52
Civil Engineering 42,50
Clinical Nursing 60
Clinical Child Psychology 62
Cloud Computing 48
Cognitive and Clinical Neuroscience 62
Community Specialist Practitioner (District Nursing) 60
Computer Games Development (Art) 40,48
Computer Games Development (Computing) 48
Computer Science 48
Conservation of Buildings 42

79

Construction Management 42
Construction Project Management 42
Consumer Psychology 46,62
Contact information (more info and contacts) 77
Creative Writing 52
Criminology 54
Critical Care 60
Cyber Security 48,54
Data Centre Leadership and Management 46
Digital Economy 48,54
Doctor of Medicine by Research 56, 64
Doctoral study at Anglia Ruskin 31
Doctoral study (entry requirements) 71
Dramatherapy 56,58
Early Childhood Education 68
Education 68
Educational Leadership and Management 68
Electronic and Electrical Engineering 48,50
Electronics 50
Emergency Care 60
Engineering and Tribology 50
Engineering Management 50
English Language and Intercultural Communication 52
English Language and Linguistics 52
English Literature 52
Entry requirements 69
Equine Science 36
Facilities (world-class resources) 15
Faculty of Medical Science 56,64
Family Therapy and Systemic Practice 68
Fashion Design 40
Fees (our course fees) 74
Film and Television Production 40



Fine Art

Forensic Science

Foundations in Clinical Psychology
Global Military Veteran and Family Studies
Graphic Design and Typography
Health and Social Care

Health, Social Care and Education
Healthcare Management

History

How much will it cost (course fees)
How to apply

Human Resource Management
Information and Communication
Technology (Conversion)
lllustration and Book Arts
Intercultural Communication
International Business
International Business Law
International Commercial Law

40
54
62
68
40
60,68
60,68
46,56
54
73
69
46

48
40
52
46
46,54
46,54

International Hospitality and Tourism Management 46

International Law
International Project Management
International Relations

International Social Welfare and Social Policy

International students (entry requirements)
Law

Learning and Teaching (Higher Education)
Legal Practice Course

Legal Practice (Top-Up)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging
Management

Marketing

54
46
54
68
72
54
68
54
54
50,56
46
46

angliaacuk/pg 01245686868  answers@anglia.ac.uk

Master of Business Administration (MBA),

including Healthcare and International 46
Mechanical Engineering 50
Medical and Healthcare Education 56, 60
Medical Engineering 50
Medical Law and Ethics 54,56
Medical Technology 48,50, 56, 64
Mental Health 60,68
Mental Health Practice

(Approved Mental Health Professional AMHP) 68
Minimally Invasive and Robotic Surgery 56
Molecular Biology 64
Music Technology, Sonic Arts and Composition 58
Music Therapy 56,58
Musicology 58
Networking 48
Nursing - Adult 60
Open Days (see for yourself) 75
Osteopathy 56
Out of Hospital Acute Cardiac Care 56, 60
Overseas students (international students,

entry requirements) 72
Pharmaceutical Science 56,64
Photography 40
Physician Associate 56
Practical Theology 54
Primary Care Nursing 60
Printmaking 40
Professional Doctorate in Education 68
Project Management 46
Property and Facilities Management 42,46
Psychology 62
Public Health 56

Index

80



Index

Publishing

Research Methods in Psychology
Science and Technology
Science Fiction and Fantasy
Social Work

Sociology

Sound Engineering

Special Educational Needs and Disability
Specialist Community Public Health Nursing
(Health Visiting or School Nursing)

Sport and Exercise Science(s)

Student Affairs in Higher Education

Student support (we're here to help)
Subject listings (find your subject area)
Supply Chain Management

Sustainable Building Engineering
Sustainability

Surgical Care Practice

Taught Masters courses (entry requirements)
Telecommunications

TESOL and Materials Development

Theatre and Performance

Town Planning

Tuition fees (our course fees)

Women's and Children’s Health

Writing and Publishing

Urology

Visit us (see for yourself/Open Days)
Zoology

81

36,42,48,50,62,

56,

52
62
64
52
68
54
48
68

60
64
68
25
33
46
42
36
56
70
48
52
58
42
74
60
52
56
75
36



Termsand
Conditions

Anglia Ruskin University holds/processes personal
data and sensitive personal data on all applicants

and enrolled students in computer and paper-based
administrative systems. All such data is held/processed
in accordance with the provisions of the Data
Protection Act 1998.

For further information on the holding and processing
of personal data please view our Privacy Policy at
anglia.ac.uk/privacy

Notice to potential students

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation
is an exempt charity. Registered Office: Bishop Hall
Lane, Chelmsford, Essex CM11SQ.

This prospectus describes the courses and awards
offered by Anglia Ruskin University. Anglia Ruskin
University’s online prospectus contains further
information about each course and any updates.
The online prospectus can be viewed here:
anglia.ac.uk/pg

Should you become a student of Anglia Ruskin
University, you will receive additional documents
detailing the teaching, examination, assessment, and
other education services offered by Anglia Ruskin
University. In particular, you will be invited to be
bound by the Rules, Regulations and Procedures
for Students, a copy of which can be obtained

from the Secretary & Clerks Office or at
anglia.ac.uk/keydocuments

MIX

P.:pla{ from
responsible sources
Ew%:mg FSC® C022913

Printed on Galerie Art Silk, The paper is independently
certified according to the rules of the Forestry Stewardship
Council® (FSC®. The manufacturing mill holds the ISO 14001
environmental certification and the EU Eco-label (EMAS).

angliaac.uk/pg 01245 686868  answers@anglia.ac.uk

Terms and Conditions

Before you apply to Anglia Ruskin University

Anglia Ruskin University endeavours to take all
reasonable steps to provide the education services

in the manner set out in this prospectus and in those
additional documents. It does not, however, guarantee
the provision of such services. Should industrial action
or other events beyond the control of Anglia Ruskin
University interfere with its ability to provide education
services, Anglia Ruskin University undertakes to use
all reasonable endeavours to minimise the resulting
disruption to those services.

Should you become a student at Anglia Ruskin
University, an offer letter will be sent to you and this
shall constitute a term of any contract between you
and Anglia Ruskin University. Any offer of a place
made to you by Anglia Ruskin University is made
on the basis that in accepting such an offer you
signify your consent and agreement to abide by the
Rules Regulations and Procedures for Students as a
term of any such contract. All course information in
this prospectus is correct at time of going to print.
Considerable care has been taken in the preparation
of this prospectus to ensure its accuracy at the time
of going to press.

If, however, you feel that it is inaccurate or misleading,
you should write, stating the detail of your complaint,
to: The Secretary and Clerk to the University,

Anglia Ruskin University, Bishop Hall Lane, Chelmsford,
Essex CM11SQ.





